March 18, 2009

H 684. NC FARMLAND PRESERVATION TRUST FUND. Filed 3/18/09. TO CLARIFY THAT THE NORTH CAROLINA AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT AND FARMLAND PRESERVATION TRUST FUND IS A NONREVERTING ACCOUNT, TO MAKE A CHANGE TO THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR THE TRUST FUND, AND TO MAKE TECHNICAL CHANGES.

Amends GS 106-744 to provide that the North Carolina Agricultural Development and Farmland Preservation Trust Fund is a nonreverting account. Makes technical and clarifying changes.

Effective prior to the next quarterly meeting of the Agricultural Development and Farmland Preservation Trust Fund Advisory Committee (Advisory Committee), amends GS 106-744(g)(11) to change the membership of the Advisory Committee by replacing the Director of the Southeast Regional Office of the American Farmland Trust or the Director's designee with the Executive Director of the Rural Advancement Foundation International – USA or the Executive Director's designee.

Intro. by Harrison.

GS 106

May 13, 2009

H 684. NC FARMLAND PRESERVATION TRUST FUND. Filed 3/18/09. House committee substitute makes the following changes to 1st edition. Deletes in proposed amended GS 106-744(c) that the North Carolina Agricultural Development and Farmland Preservation Trust Fund is a *nonreverting account* that is to be administered by the Commissioner of Agriculture. Makes a conforming change to the title.

July 20, 2009

SL 2009-303 (H 684). NC FARMLAND PRESERVATION TRUST FUND. AN ACT TO MAKE A CHANGE TO THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE NORTH CAROLINA AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT AND FARMLAND PRESERVATION TRUST FUND ADVISORY COMMITTEE, AND TO MAKE TECHNICAL CHANGES. Summarized in Daily Bulletin 3/18/09 and 5/13/09. Enacted July 17, 2009. Effective July 17, 2009.